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Aadhaar Authentication Services Charges by Banks

1715. SHRI PINAKI MISRA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Banks are planning to charge public for the cost/fee incurred by them for Aadhaar Authentication; and

(b) if so, the details of the proportion of charges/cost that will be shared by the public?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) As per the information received from banks, presently there is no plan to charge public for the cost/fee incurred by them for Aadhaar Authentication.

(b) Does not arise.

